Doc#: 1105915035 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/28/2011 11:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by and Return to: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. P.O. Box 50010 Roanoke, VA 24022

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN 2. THESE PRESENTS, WACHOVIA MORTGAGE CORPORATION, the holder and owner of the certain mortgage executed by JANLT FAY GOLDBERG bearing date the 13th day of December, 2006, and recorded as Official Document #0700512124, Book N/A, Page N/A in the office of the Recorder of Deed: of COOK County, Illinois, and also the holder and owner of the note in said mortgage identified, acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of the inceltedness secured by said mortgage and hereby authorized and directs the Recorder of Deeds to cancel same of records. Property having the address 1521 N CLEVELAND #2, CHICAGO IL 60610 being described as follows: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Pin number 17-04-110-020-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said holder and owner of said mortgage and note has executed this instrument, this 1st day of February, 2011.

Attest (DONNU & DUNIELLE

Bonnie R. Burnrette, Assistant Secretary WACTOTIA MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Bonnie D. White, ASST VICE PRESIDENT

State of Virginia County of Roanoke

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of February, 2011, by Bonnie D. White, ASST VICE PRESIDENT, WACHOVIA MORTGAGE CORPORATION a corporation on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires 02-28-2014.

Anne W. Hamlin, Notary Public

Embossed Norsey Pur

Embossed Hereon is My Commonwealth of VA Notary Public Seal - County of Roanoke My commission expires 02/28/2014 Anne W. Hamlin ID # 7314765

4386578110106102*1 - IL_COOX a956694 Paid: 01-27-2011

7 N N

1105915035 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, WITH A STREET LOCATION ADDRESS OF 1521 N CLEVELAND # 2; ICAGO, ...

A IDENTIFICATION

LECRIBED AS L41 B2 SKIPAL

17 04 110 028 0000

1521 W CLEVELAND # 2; CHICAGO, IL 606/2 CHICAGO, IL 60612 CUPRENTLY OWNED BY JANET K GOLDBERG HAVING A